1
AAT4684
Over-Voltage Protection Switch
 DATA SHEET
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
201959A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  May 16, 2012
General Description
The AAT4684 OVPSwitch™ is a member of Skyworks'

C2
1µF
Adjustable version
R1 (kΩ)    VOVP_SETTING (V)
487              6.0
536              6.5
787              9.0
1050          11.5
1300          14.0
1780          19.0
2320          24.0
For the fixed version, Open R1 and R2.
Enable
JP1
Input Cap, C1
C1 1206 X7R 1µF 50V GRM31MR71H105KA88
(C1 1206 X7R 2.2µF 50V GRM31CR71H225KA88L)
(C1 1210 X7R 4.7µF 50V GRM32ER71H475KA88L)
Output Cap, C2
for under 13V application, C2 0805 X7R 1µF 16V GRM21BR71C105KA01
(for under 20V application, C2 0805 X7R 1µF 25V GRM219R71E105KA88)
TSOPJW-12
N/C
2
IN